RESOLUTION NO. 08-2024

BE IT RESOLVED, by authority of the	Council
of the Borough of Jefferson Hills	, Allegheny
County, and it is hereby resolved by authority of the s	ame, that the Council President
of Borough of Jefferson Hills	be authorized and directed to submit
the attached Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement, t	to submit future modifications to the attached
Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement, and to submit	t future Applications for Traffic Signal
Approval either in writing or via electronic signature,	to the Department of Transportation and to
sign this Agreement on behalf ofBor	ough of Jefferson Hills
Attest: 5-7-24 Signature Date	Borough of Jefferson Hills By: My Sulphy My Sulphy My Sulphy Date Date
Acting Secretary/Borough Manager Title	Council President Title
I, Michael Glister , (Name)	Acting Secretary/Borough Manager (Official title)
of the Borough of Jefferson Hills Council (Name of governing body and Municip	, do hereby certify that the ality)
foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution lega	ally adopted at the meeting held
the 6th day of May , 20 24. OFFICIAL SEEAL SESEAL OFFICIAL SESEAL OFFICIAL OFFIC	Signature